SPECIAL MEETING

of the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY April 29, 2008, 4:00 p.m.

I, Mayor Elaine N. Walker of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky, pursuant to KRS 83A.150(4), do hereby call a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky beginning at 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, April 29, 2008 in the Commission Chamber of City Hall, 1001 College Street, for the following:

CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

Ordinance No. BG2008 – 20 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE CONFIRMING SALE AND AWARDING NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE

Ordinance confirming the sale and awarding a non-exclusive natural gas franchise to Atmos Energy Corporation for a term of ten (10) years for the construction, operation and maintenance of a natural gas distribution system along and under public right-of-way within the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky, in return for which the Franchisee shall pay to the City an annual sum equal to one percent (1%) of the gross revenues derived from the franchise awarded herein (Filed 04/23/2008, 7:30 a.m.)

WORK SESSION

Presentation of the Employee/Management Health Insurance Committee recommendations.

DISCUSSION

Downtown Redevelopment proposal and Tax Increment Financing (TIF) District, including possible amendments to the Master Development Agreement and Local Participation Agreement, and possible interlocal agreement and sale of bonds related to the Redevelopment proposal. Action may follow.

ADJOURNMENT

DATE:	
SIGNED:	
	Mayor, City of Bowling Green
ATTEST:	

(Agenda-April 29, 2008)

City Clerk